Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=0% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€sYl.CVM: h,, o= 46.0, 101.2, 131.0, 196.6, 306.1, 326.8
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hyp, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 0.0, 11.9, 23.9, 35.8, 47.7, 59.6, 71.6, 83.5, 95.4

dma hrgo  [L* @* b* C*ap, havlma,d rgb => olv*yia dva Nrgh  [L* @* b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*yia
000y=0O 30.0 57.5 55.6 82.0 99.1 55.8 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 85.0 -68.2 33.7 76.2 153.7 0.000 1.000 1.000
ol2y  36.6 585 528 823 97.8 57.3 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 67.3 -14.7 -46.0 48.5 252.2 0.000 0.875 1.000
025y 439 61.3 456 836 952 614 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 433 386 -86.0 94.3 294.2 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y  51.8 64.9 365 854 929 66.9 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 29.9 78.3 -108.4 133.8 305.8 0.000 0.625 1.000
050y 60.0 69.3 258 883 920 73.7 1.0000.5000.000 C50v  240.0 315 80.3 -105.4 132.6 307.3 0.000 0.500 1.000
062y 682 747 138 924 934 815 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 349 813 -99.6 128.6 309.2 0.000 0.375 1.000
075y  76.1 815 -0.2 983 983 90.2 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 38.0 825 -94.1 125.2 311.2 0.000 0.250 1.000
087y 834 918 -193 107.8 109.6 100.2 1.0000.8750.00 c87v 2634 40.8 840 -895 122.8 313.1 0.0000.125 1.000

y00l=Y 90.0 90.1 -36.6 104.6 110.8 109.3 1.000 1.000 0.000 vOOm=V 270.0 41.9 84.6 -87.7 121.9 313.9 0.000 0.000 1.000|
yizl 96.6 88.6 -46.3 102.3 112.3 114.4 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 42.1 84.8 -87.3 121.7 314.1 0.1250.000 1.000|
y25| 103.9 87.7 -52.2 101.2 113.9 117.3 0.750 1.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 42.8 85.2 -86.1 121.2 314.7 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y371 111.8 87.1 -56.9 100.1 115.2 119.7 0.6251.000 0.000 v37m  291.8 43.7 85.8 -84.5 120.5 315.4 0.3750.000 1.000|
y50l 120.0 86.7 -60.2 99.6 116.4 121.2 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 44.9 86.5 -82.4 119.6 316.4 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 86.3 -62.9 99.0 117.4 122.5 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 46.3 87.3 -79.9 118.4 317.5 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75l 136.1 86.1 -64.9 98.7 118.2 123.4 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 48.3 88.9 -76.6 117.4 319.2 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 859 -66.5 98,5 118.8 124.1 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 50.6 90.6 -72.8 116.2 321.2 0.875 0.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 85.8 -67.1 98.4 119.1 124.3 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00Oo=M 330.0 55.2 94.6 —65.0 114.8 325.5 1.000 0.000 1.000
112¢ 156.6 85.6 -68.9 98.1 119.9 125.1 0.0001.0000.125 m120  336.6 53.8 89.8 -36.3 96.9 337.9 1.000 0.000 0.87Y
125¢ 163.9 85.2 -72.4 97,5 1215 126.6 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 52.9 87.2 -24.5 90.5 344.3 1.000 0.000 0.750|
137¢ 171.8 848 -75.4 97.1 123.0 127.9 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 52.2 84.9 -12.6 85.8 351.5 1.000 0.000 0.625
150c 180.0 84.5 -78.4 96.6 124.5 129.1 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 51.4 825 22 825 15 1.000 0.000 0.500
162¢ 188.2 84.2 -81.5 96.1 126.1 130.3 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 50.8 80.0 24.3 83.6 16.9 1.0000.000 0.375|
175¢ 196.1 84.0 -83.0 96.0 127.0 130.9 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 50.2 77.7 63.1 100.1 39.1 1.000 0.000 0.250]
187¢ 203.4 84.1 -82.0 85.3 118.4 133.9 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 525 69.5 80.5 106.3 49.2 1.000 0.000 0.125

Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.;=1,2% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€®Y|.CVM: h,, o= 41.1, 101.5, 131.8, 196.7, 305.0, 326.7
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hyp, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 10.4, 21.0, 31.7, 42.3, 52.9, 63.5, 74.2, 84.8, 95.4

dva hrgo  [L* @* b* C*ap, havlma,d rgb => olv*ya dma Nrgh  [L* @* b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*yia
000y=O 30.0 55.9 60.5 68.6 91.5 48.6 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 85.1 -66.7 32.9 74.5 153.8 0.000 1.000 1.000
ol2y  36.6 57.0 576 69.5 90.3 50.4 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 67.6 -13.8 -45.4 47.6 253.0 0.000 0.875 1.000
025y 439 60.0 495 721 875 556 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 44.7 369 -83.5 91.4 293.8 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y  51.8 64.0 39.3 758 854 62.6 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 32.6 72.0 -103.7 126.3 304.7 0.000 0.625 1.000
050y 60.0 68.8 27.6 80.1 848 71.0 1.0000.5000.000 C50v  240.0 34.0 74.4 -101.2 125.6 306.3 0.000 0.500 1.000
062y 682 744 151 854 86.7 80.0 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 36.9 76.0 -96.1 122.7 308.3 0.000 0.375 1.000
075y 761 815 0.4 924 924 89.8 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 39.7 77.8 -91.3 120.0 310.4 0.000 0.250 1.000
087y 834 910 -191 1031 104.9 100.5 1.0000.8750.00 c87v 2634 42.1 795 -87.4 118.2 312.3 0.0000.125 1.000

y00l=Y 90.0 90.1 -36.3 99.9 106.3 110.0 1.000 1.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 43.0 80.2 -85.8 117.6 313.0 0.000 0.000 1.000|
yizl 96.6 88.6 -46.0 97.5 107.8 115.3 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 43.3 80.5 -85.3 117.4 313.3 0.1250.000 1.000]
y25| 103.9 87.8 -51.9 96.4 109.5 118.3 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 43.9 81.0 -84.2 116.9 313.8 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y371 111.8 87.1 -56.4 954 110.9 120.6 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 44.9 81.7 -82.6 116.3 314.7 0.3750.000 1.000|
y50l 120.0 86.7 -59.6 94.8 112.0 122.2 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 46.1 82.7 -80.5 115.5 315.7 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 86.4 -62.3 94.2 113.0 123.5 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 47.5 83.8 -78.0 114.5 317.0 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75l 136.1 86.1 -64.2 93.9 113.8 124.4 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 49.4 85.5 -74.9 113.7 318.7 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 86.0 -65.7 93.7 1145 125.1 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 51.6 87.4 -71.1 112.7 320.9 0.8750.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 85.9 -66.3 93.6 114.7 125.3 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00Oo=M 330.0 56.0 91.8 -63.6 111.7 325.2 1.000 0.000 1.000
112¢ 156.6 85.7 -68.0 93.3 1155 126.1 0.0001.0000.125 m120  336.6 54.8 87.0 -352 93.9 337.9 1.000 0.000 0.87Y
125¢ 163.9 85.3 -71.1 92.8 116.9 127.5 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 53.9 84.4 -23.6 87.7 344.3 1.000 0.000 0.750|
137¢ 171.8 85.0 -73.9 923 118.3 128.7 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 53.2 82.1 -12.0 83.0 351.6 1.000 0.000 0.625
150c 180.0 84.7 -76.7 91.9 119.8 129.9 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 52.5 79.7 2.1 798 15 1.000 0.000 0.500
l62¢ 188.2 844 -79.6 91.4 121.3 131.1 0.000 1.0000.625 m620  368.2 51.9 77.3 22.3 80.4 16.1 1.0000.000 0.375|
175¢ 196.1 84.2 -81.1 91.3 122.2 131.7 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 51.4 74.6 52.7 91.4 35.2 1.000 0.000 0.250]
I187¢ 203.4 84.3 -80.2 81.8 114.6 1345 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 52.7 69.8 65.8 95.9 43.3 1.000 0.000 0.125
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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.;=0,6% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€sYl. CVM: h,, o= 43.3, 101.4, 131.4, 196.6, 305.6, 326.8
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hyp, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 5.0, 16.3, 27.6, 38.9, 50.2, 61.5, 72.8, 84.1, 95.4

dva hrgh  [L* @* b* C*ap, hablma,d rgb => olv*ya dma Nrgh  [L* @* b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*yia
000y=O 30.0 56.5 58.6 745 94.8 51.8 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 85.0 -67.4 33.3 753 153.8 0.000 1.000 1.000
0l2y  36.6 57.6 557 754 93.7 535 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 67.4 -14.2 -45.8 48.0 252.6 0.000 0.875 1.000
025y 439 604 480 772 90.9 581 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 44.0 37.8 -84.8 92.9 294.0 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y  51.8 64.3 381 80.2 88.8 64.6 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 31.3 75.0 -106.0 129.9 305.3 0.000 0.625 1.000
050y  60.0 69.0 26.8 840 881 723 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 32.8 /7.2 -103.2 129.0 306.8 0.000 0.500 1.000
062y 682 745 145 887 89.9 80.7 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 359 78.6 -97.8 125.6 308.7 0.000 0.375 1.000
075y 761 815 0.0 952 952 90.0 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 389 80.1 -92.7 122.6 310.8 0.000 0.250 1.000
087y 834 919 -19.2 1054 1072 1004 1.0000.8750.000 c87v ~ 2634 414 817 -88.4 1205 3127 0.0000.1251.000

y00l=Y 90.0 90.1 -36.5 102.2 108.5 109.7 1.000 1.000 0.000 vOOm=V 270.0 42.4 82.4 -86.8 119.7 313.5 0.000 0.000 1.000]
yizl 96.6 88.6 -46.2 99.8 110.0 114.9 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 42.7 82.6 -86.3 119.5 313.7 0.1250.000 1.000|
y25I 103.9 87.7 -52.0 98.7 111.6 117.8 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 43.4 83.1 -85.2 119.1 314.2 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y371 111.8 87.1 -56.7 97.7 113.0 120.2 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 44.3 83.7 -83.6 118.4 315.0 0.3750.000 1.000|
y50! 120.0 86.7 -59.9 97.1 114.1 121.7 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 45.5 84.6 -81.5 117.5 316.0 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 86.3 -62.7 96.5 115.1 123.0 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 46.9 855 -79.0 116.5 317.2 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75l 136.1 86.1 -64.6 96.2 115.9 123.9 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 48.8 87.2 -75.8 115.5 319.0 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 859 -66.1 96.0 116.6 124.6 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 51.1 89.0 -71.9 114.5 321.0 0.8750.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 85.9 -66.7 95.9 116.9 124.9 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00Oo=M 330.0 55.6 93.2 -64.3 113.2 325.3 1.000 0.000 1.000
112¢ 156.6 85.7 -68.4 95.6 117.6 125.6 0.0001.0000.125 m120 336.6 54.3 88.4 -35.8 954 337.9 1.000 0.000 0.875
125¢ 163.9 85.3 -71.7 95.1 119.2 127.1 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 53.4 85.8 -24.0 89.1 344.3 1.000 0.000 0.750]
137¢ 171.8 849 -74.6 946 120.6 128.3 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 52.7 83.5 -12.3 84.4 351.5 1.000 0.000 0.625
150¢c 180.0 84.6 -77.5 94.2 122.1 129.5 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 52.0 81.1 2.2 811 15 1.000 0.000 0.500
l62¢c 188.2 84.3 -80.6 93.7 123.6 130.7 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 51.3 78.6 23.2 820 16.5 1.0000.000 0.375]

175¢ 196.1 84.1 -82.1 93.6 124.5 131.3 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 50.8 76.1 57.2 952 36.9 1.0000.000 OAEO
I187¢ 203.4 84.2 -81.1 835 116.5 134.2 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 525 69.9 72.0 100.4 45.8 1.000 0.000 0.125f

Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.;=2,5% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€sYl.CVM: h,, o= 38.2, 101.8, 132.5, 196.7, 304.1, 326.6
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 17.7, 27.4, 37.1, 46.8, 56.5, 66.3, 76.0, 85.7, 95.4

dma hrgh  [L* @* b* C*ap, hablma,d rgb => olv*ya dma Nrgh  [L* @* b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*ya
000y=O 30.0 55.6 62.1 59.8 86.2 43.9 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 85.3 -65.3 32.1 72.8 153.9 0.000 1.000 1.000
0l2y  36.6 56.6 59.2 60.8 84.9 457 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 68.0 -13.0 -44.8 46.8 253.7 0.000 0.875 1.000
025y 439 59.6 512 641 820 514 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 46.1 352 -81.2 88.6 293.4 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y  51.8 63.6 40.8 684 79.6 59.1 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 35.1 66.6 -99.5 119.9 303.8 0.000 0.625 1.3%0
050y  60.0 68.6 28.8 735 79.0 686 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 36.3 69.2 -97.3 119.5 305.4 0.000 0.500 1.000
062y 682 743 159 795 811 787 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 38.8 71.4 -92.9 117.2 307.5 0.000 0.375 1.000
o75y 761 815 0.9 873 87.3 894 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 41.3 73.4 -88.7 115.2 309.6 0.000 0.250 1.000
087y 834 920 -189 990 100.8 1009 1.00008750.000 c87v ~ 263.4 433 753 -852 1138 3114 0.0000.1251.000

y00l=Y 90.0 90.1 -36.0 95.6 102.2 110.7 1.000 1.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 44.2 76.1 -83.8 113.3 312.2 0.000 0.000 1.000]
yi2l 96.6 88.6 -45.7 93.2 103.8 116.1 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 44.4 76.4 -83.3 113.1 312.5 0.1250.000 1.000]
y25I 103.9 87.8 -51.4 92.1 105.5 119.2 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 45.1 77.0 -82.2 112.8 313.1 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y371 111.8 87.2 -55.8 91.1 106.9 121.5 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 46.0 77.9 -80.7 112.3 313.9 0.3750.000 1.000|
y50! 120.0 86.8 -59.0 90.5 108.1 123.1 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 47.2 79.0 -78.6 111.6 315.1 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 86.4 -61.6 89.9 109.1 124.5 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 48.6 80.3 -76.2 110.8 316.5 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75l 136.1 86.2 -63.4 89.7 109.9 125.3 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 50.4 82.2 -73.1 110.1 318.3 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 1434 86.1 -64.9 89.4 110.5 126.0 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 52.6 84.4 -69.4 109.3 320.5 0.8750.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 86.0 -65.4 89.3 110.8 126.3 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00Oo=M 330.0 56.9 89.0 —62.2 108.7 325.0 1.000 0.000 1.000
112¢ 156.6 85.8 -66.9 89.1 111.5 127.0 0.0001.0000.125 m120 336.6 55.8 84.4 -34.2 91.1 337.9 1.000 0.000 0.875
125¢ 163.9 85.5 -69.7 88.6 112.8 128.2 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 54.9 81.7 -22.7 84.9 344.4 1.000 0.000 0.750
137¢ 171.8 85.1 -72.4 88.2 114.1 129.4 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 54.3 79.5 -11.5 80.3 351.7 1.000 0.000 0.625
150¢c 180.0 84.8 -75.0 87.7 115.5 130.6 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 53.6 77.1 2.0 771 15 1.000 0.000 0.500
l62¢ 188.2 845 -77.9 87.2 117.0 131.8 0.000 1.0000.625 m620  368.2 53.0 74.6 20.5 77.4 154 1.0000.000 0.375|
175¢ 196.1 84.4 -79.3 87.1 117.8 132.3 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 52.5 71.9 46.3 855 32.8 1.000 0.000 0.250]
I187¢ 203.4 844 -78.4 78.6 111.0 135.0 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 53.4 68.2 57.3 89.1 40.0 1.000 0.000 0.125
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